
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 


In the Matter of ) 
) 

PROMEDICA HEALTH SYSTEM, INC. ) Docket No. 9346 
a corporation. ) PUBLIC 

) 

STATEMENT OF PARTIES REGARDING MEET AND CONFER 

On August 22, 2011, at approximately 3:00 p.m. (Eastern), Complaint Counsel Jeanne H. 

Liu and Respondent's Counsel Jennifer L. Westbrook agreed by telephone to ajoint stipulated 

motion to admit additional exhibits into evidence. 

Respectfully submitted, 

lsi Jeanne H. Liu lsi Jennifer L. Westbrook 
By: JEANNE H.LIU 
Matthew 1. Reilly 
Jeffrey H. Perry 
Sara Y. Razi 
Jeanne H. Liu 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20580 
Telephone: (202) 326-2350 
mreilly@ftc.gov 
jperry@ftc.gov 
srazi@ftc.gov 
jliu@ftc.gov 

Complaint Counsel 

By: JENNIFER L. WESTBROOK 
David Marx, Jr. 
Stephen Y. Wu 
Amy J. Carletti 
Erin C. Arnold 
McDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP 
227 West Monroe Street 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 
Telephone: (312) 372-2000 
Facsimile: (312) 984-7700 
dmarx@mwe.com 
swu@mwe.com 
acarletti@mwe.com 
eamold@mwe.com 

Jennifer L. Westbrook 
Vincent C. van Panhuys 
Carrie G. Amezcua 
Christine G. Devlin 
Daniel Powers 
James B. Camden 
McDERMOTT \VILL & EMERY LLP 
600 13th Street, N.W. 
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Dated: August 22,2011 

DM_US 29674987-1.049344.0010 

Washington. D.C. 20005-3096 
Telephone: (202) 756-8000 
Facsimile: (202) 756-8087 
jwestbrook@mwe.com 
vvanpanhuys@mwe.com 
camezcua@mwe.com 
cdevlin@mwe.com 
dgpowers@mwe.com 
jcamden@mwe.com 

Attorneys for Respondent ProMedica 
Health System, Inc. 
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